Popular Vehicles & Services

Popular Vehicles and Services Ltd

Kuttukaran Centre Mamangalam, Kochi 682025 t 0484 2341134 e cs@popularv.com www.popularmaruti.com

CIN L50102KL1983PLC003741 KERALA - GSTIN 32AABCP3805G1ZW TAMIL NADU- GSTIN 33AABCP3805G1ZU

Date: 06th February, 2025

To, BSE Limited ("BSE"), Corporate Relationship Department, 2nd Floor, New Trading Ring, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 544144 ISIN: INE772T01024 To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE"), "Exchange Plaza", Plot No. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

NSE Code: PVSL ISIN: INE772T01024

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Intimation of Conference Call under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> <u>Requirements), Regulations 2015.</u>

Pursuant to the relevant provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, we would like to inform you that the officials of the Company will be attending the Conference Call to discuss the operational and financial performance of the Company for the third quarter ended 31st December, 2024. The details of the Invite are enclosed.

This information is submitted to the you pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

We request you to take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Popular Vehicles and Services Limited

Varun T.V. Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: A22044 Place: Kochi







Popular Vehicles and Services Limited

Cordially invites you to

Q3FY25 Earnings Conference Call

To be held on: Thursday, 13th February, 2025 Time: 12:00 PM, IST

The management team will present the quarterly results & discuss the financial and operational performance for Q3FY25.

Diamond Pass: Please <u>Click here</u> to express join the Call

Access Numbers	
Primary Number:	+91 22 6280 1309
	+91 22 7115 8210
Toll Free Number:	Hongkong – 800964448
	Singapore – 8001012045
	UK - 08081011573
	USA – 18667462133

Participants:

Mr. Naveen Philip, Promoter & Managing Director Mr. Raj Narayan, CEO Mr. John Verghese, Group CFO

We look forward to your participation

RSVP

Neha Shroff / Vineet Shah, Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt. Ltd., Contact: +91 77380 73466 / 97688 39349 Email IDs: <u>neha.shroff@sqapl.net</u> / <u>vineet.shah@sqapl.net</u>